

PLANNING COMMISSION Luis Rangel Morales, Chair



CITY OF SAINT PAUL
Melvin Carter, Mayor

25 West Fourth Street Saint Paul. MN 55102 Telephone: 651-266-6700 Facsimile: 651-266-6549

Comprehensive and Neighborhood Planning Committee

Wednesday, April 29, 2020

4:30 - 6:00 p.m.

Virtual Meeting

Agenda

<u>2020 Neighborhood STAR Proposals</u> – Review proposals for compliance with the Comprehensive Plan. (Kady Dadlez, 651/266-6619)

Note to Committee Members and Members of the Public: The chair of the Planning

Commission has determined that it is not practical nor prudent for the Planning Commission and its Committees to meet in-person or pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 13D.02. In light of the COVID-19 health pandemic, it is not feasible for any member of Comprehensive and Neighborhood Planning Committee to be present at the regular location, and all members of the Comprehensive and Neighborhood Planning Committee will attend this meeting by telephone or other electronic means.

It is also not feasible for members of the public to attend the meeting at its regular location due to the health pandemic and emergency. Accordingly, **NO** meeting will be held in 13th Floor Conference Room in City Hall Annex at 25 W. 4th Street in the City of Saint Paul.

Members of the public may monitor this meeting remotely the following way: **Join by phone (choose one):**

(651) 267-3988, code 7616561# (Saint Paul) English (United States)

(651) 266-5758, code 7616561# (Saint Paul) English (United States)

(651) 266-5767, code 7616561# (Saint Paul) English (United States)

If you cannot attend or have questions, please contact Menaka Mohan at menaka.mohan@ci.stpaul.mn.us or 651.266.6093

AN AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER